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nary Doctor who was previously 2mployed at the New Delhi Municipal Committee Veterinary Hospital and is now employed under the Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals, visits the Delhi Zoological Park weekly and as and when required, to look after the sick inmates ever since the first consignment of animals was received in June, 1956.

(b) No. A
Veterinary Officer for the Zoological Park is being created.

whole-time post of
Delhi

(¢) During the last two years, 68 animals and 118 birds fell sick. During the same period 51 animals and 255 birds died. Of these 19 animals and 44 birds died on account of sickness.]
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+[UrmLisaTiON OF GAS PRODUCED FROM
SULLAGE IN DELHI

202. SHrRI NAWAB S'NGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of HEALTH be pleased to state:

(a) what is the quantum of gas produced in Delhi at present from sullage and how it is being utilised or is proposed to be utilised; and

(b) whether there is any scheme to utilise this gas for domestic purposes and, if so, what is that scheme?]

warewm w5 (5 fo o FTTR-
) : (F) (1) OO0 dEw Fewe

[9 SEP. 1959}

3482
w@iE.—— {40,000 U7 FT SfafET 1
FfF F gEUE @ g w1 RE
TR FA AT A § A arg9-
AR 1 qed W g wiwF oFww qIUA T A9 FI AT BT TEAT g8

(r) afmr q&t @&y Hee
e — AT ?,%0,000 HF ST
afa fa | 599 & 2 @@ 97 gz iq 39
wrer F ogAT ¥ g fawelr dar
FE F FTH /Al oret & W% fia star &Y T § | 9T fawar st
F 0 g9 9T @ wfafem d@
MEAT &7 F IAW F7 S99 F €7 8
ZEIRTA YA & o 39 %1 famme &

to Questions

(&) s«

t[Tae MINISTER or HEALTH
(Surr D. P, KARMARKAR): (a) (1)
North Sewage Treatment Plant.—
1,50,000 Cft. per day. It is not possible to use this gas as there are no consumers nearabout and cost of pipeline will be prohibitive.

(2) South East Sewage Treatment
Plant—About 2,50,000 Cft. per day.
Out of this 2 lakhs Cft. are used for generating electricity for running the plant and the remaining quantity is burnt away. With the completion of certain extension works now in hand, the additional gas is proposed to be suvplied to the Industries in the Okhla area for use as fuel.

(b) No.]

203. [Transferred to the 8th September, 1959.]
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t[DumpPiNgG OF M1tk POWDER BY
DELHI ADMINISTRATION

204, Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of HEALTH be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Delhi Administration has been compelled to dump milk powder worth Rs. 10,000 because it was spoilt;

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, how much powder got spoilt, why it got spoilt and who is responsible for it; and

(¢) when this milk powder was imported and for how long it remain-~
ed unused?]
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(SHrT D. P. KARMARKAR): (a) No.
(b) Does not arise.

[ RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 3484

(¢) Out of 5,000 tons of milk powder imported from America under P. L. 480 scheme in October, 1958 by the State Trading Corporation of India, 1,10,000 1lbs. were allotted to
Delhi for distribution to the general public. The supplies were brought into Delhi towards the end of 1958 by the Delhi Milk Products Importers Association and are being sold by its Agents as authorised by the Delhi
Administration.]
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T[StoPPING oOF Goops TRAIN ON
KANPUR ACHNERA BRANCH OF THE
NorTH EASTERN RAILWAY

205. SHrRT NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of RatLways be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any complaint to the effect that a worker of goods train stopped the train on the 6th August, 1959, at 3 p.M, at post 3 of mile 200 on the Kanpur-Achnera Branch of the North Eastern Railway and carried away 1n the train about 50 maunds of wood belonging to the Gram Samaj of village Timrali; and

t[ 1 English translation.

